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HOMELESS EDUCATION 
PROGRAM

Homeless Education Program
121 N. Beaudry Ave. 
Los Angeles, CA 90012

213-202-7581

HOMELESS EDUCATION PROGRAM STAFF
Coordinator

Nancy Gutierrez | nancy.gutierrez@lausd.net

Senior Parent Community Facilitator
Tammy Wood | tammy.wood@lausd.net

Luis Munoz |Senior Office Technician | lhm8091@lausd.net

DISTRICT COUNSELORS
CENTRAL

Fabiola Salcido |fxs9295@lausd.net
Karen Renau Graves |kbr4205@lausd.net

EAST 
Monica Santana | monica.santana@lausd.net

Jaime Corral | jaime.corral@lausd.net

NORTHEAST 
Leah Jackson | leah.jackson@lausd.net

NORTHWEST
Katie Rivezzo | mary.rivezzo@lausd.net

SOUTH
Crisalia Aranibar | crisalia.aranibar@lausd.net

Linda Cortes | lcc4531@lausd.net

WEST
Laura Ewing | laura.ewing@lausd.net

 
ALTERNATIVE SCHOOLS 

Ana Quintero | ana.quintero@lausd.net

TARGETED COUNSELORS
Shelter & Schools

Nancy Colon, East |  nancy.colon@lausd.net
Jaza Williams, South |  jdw7873@lausd.net

Karie Delarme, West |  karie.delarme@lausd.net
Mathew Meyers, Northwest |mem13871@lausd.net

Sharice Sowell, South |  srb2258@lausd.net
Amanda Farina, Northeast |  amanda.farina@lausd.net
Brittany Martin, Central |  brittany.a.martin@lausd.net

PSA AIDES
Blanca Becerra | SOUTH | blb0331@lausd.net
Judy Luna | WEST | nativiadad.luna@lausd.net

Michelle Cabrera | EAST/Central | mmichelle.cabrera@lausd.net

Who To Contact For Help With
Your Child’s Education

To Foster Your Child’s Academic 
Success:

•	 Ensure your child attends school daily and on 
time.  Attendance leads to progress.

•	 Meet and talk with teachers regularly to 
discuss how your child is doing. 

•	 Attend school meetings.
•	 Meet with the school counselor to help your 

child deal with changes and challenges. 
•	 Get your child additional help if needed (e.g., 

tutoring, counseling).

LAUSD has a Homeless Education Program and 
every school site has a designated homeless 
education liaison. 

We can:

•	 Facilitate school enrollment
•	 Help you decide which school is best for 

your child
•	 Help your child get basic school supplies, 

supplemental services and free school 
meals

•	 Set up public transportation to and from 
the school of origin (if eligible)

•	 Provide referrals to resources in the
•	 community
•	 Refer to Homeless Education Program 

Special Events
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By law, school-aged children in one of the following 
situations may be considered homeless if they are:

•	 Living in a shelter
•	 Awaiting placement in foster care
•	 Living in campgrounds, temporarily trailers, 

or parks
•	 Living in an automobile
•	 Living in an abandoned building or public 

place
•	 Staying doubled up with friends or 

relatives, due to loss of housing from 
financial hardship

•	 Living in substandard housing (i.e. no 
running water, no electricity)

•	 Living in a transitional housing program

If you believe you may be eligible and need 
services:

•	 Please fill out a Student Residency 
Questionnaire at your school 

•	 Contact your school’s homeless liaison or 
the LAUSD Homeless Education Program 
at (213) 202 -7581 

Is My Family Considered Homeless? 

IF YOUR FAMILY LIVES IN ANY OF THE 
FOLLOWING SITUATIONS

•	 Receive a free and appropriate public 
education, and instructional services 
comparable to those provided to other 
students

•	 Enroll in school immediately, even if they 
lack documents normally required for 
enrollment

•	 Enroll in school and attend classes while the 
school gathers required documents

•	 Enroll in either:
•	 The local school of attendance; or 
•	 Continue attending their school of 

origin (the school attended when 
permanently housed or the school 
in which they were last enrolled), 
depending on preference & 
feasibility

•	 Remain at the school until your family is 
permanently housed 

•	 Receive public transportation to and from 
the school of origin, if eligible

Under McKinney Vento Eligible 
Students Have The Right To: 

Should Student Change Schools:
Changing schools can be difficult for students 
leaving friends, teachers and dealing with new 
friends, teachers, and classes. 

It is usually best for your child to remain in his/
her same school (the school of origin), even if you 
move to a different area.

Here are some questions to think about when 
making your decision:

•	 How permanent is your current living 
situation? 

•	 Is your child attached to his/her school? 
•	 How anxious is your child because you 

had to move? Would changing schools be 
overwhelming?

•	 Would changing schools cause your child to 
fall behind in school?

•	 Is this a good time for your child to change 
schools, such as at the end of a semester or 
school year, after testing, or after an event 
that is important to your child?

•	 How much time would your child have to 
spend going back and forth to the school?

 
If There Is A Dispute About 

School Selection:
If you and the school disagree about where your 
child should go to school, the school must notify 
you in writing why your child should attend a 
school other than the one you selected and how 
you can appeal this decision. 

Your child can still enroll in, attend, and 
participate fully in the school you selected until 
the disagreement is settled.


